PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7240011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENG-PIN GAO	03/03/2022
YONG-CHUN XU	03/03/2022
HUNG-CHI YU	03/03/2022
CHIH-CHING HSU	03/03/2022
JIE ZHANG	03/03/2022
CHIN-JUNG WU	03/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOXCONN (KUNSHAN) COMPUTER CONNECTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	No. 999, Beimen Road, Yushan Town, Kunshan City, Jiangsu Province, China
City:	Kunshan
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, P.O. Box 2681, Grand Cayman KY1-1111, Cayman Islands
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17702031	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)273-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082736175

Email: hhhpeterh@gmail.com,sou-proce5@fit-foxconn.com,sou-proce2@fit-foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: MING CHIEH CHANG

Address Line 1:2580 ORCHARD PKWY STE 100Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US83885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MING CHIEH CHANG

PATENT 507193161 REEL: 059375 FRAME: 0582

SIGNATURE:	/MING CHIEH CHANG/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=US83885220323ASM#page1.tif		
source=US83885220323ASM#page2.tif		
source=US83885220323ASM#page3.tif		
source=US83885220323ASM#page4.tif		
source=US83885220323ASM#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 059375 FRAME: 0583

Attorney Docket No.: US83885

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

SHENG-PIN GAO	_, residing at	Kunshan, China
YONG-CHUN XU	_, residing at	Kunshan, China
HUNG-CHI YU	, residing at	New Taipei, Taiwan
CHIH-CHING HSU	, residing at	New Taipei, Taiwan
ЛЕ ZHANG	, residing at	Kunshan, China
CHIN-JUNG WU	, residing at	New Taipei, Taiwan
	_, residing at	
	_, residing at	
	YONG-CHUN XU HUNG-CHI YU CHIH-CHING HSU JIE ZHANG	YONG-CHUN XU , residing at HUNG-CHI YU , residing at CHIH-CHING HSU , residing at JIE ZHANG , residing at CHIN-JUNG WU , residing at , residing at , residing at

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: (1) FOXCONN (KUNSHAN) COMPUTER CONNECTOR CO., LTD having a principal place of business at No. 999, Beimen Road, Yushan Town, Kunshan City, Jiangsu Province, China, and (2) FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED having a principal place of business at Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, P.O. Box 2681, Grand Cayman KY1-1111, Cayman Islands, hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR for which the undersigned

[] previously executed Ser. No	and filing date of	
[x]	is executing concurrently herewith		

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 059375 FRAME: 0584

A SAME TO SAME A SAME AS A SAME A SAME AS A SAME			
1.	SHENG-PIN GAO	03/3/2022	
	SHENG-PIN GAO	Date	
2.	Yong-chun Xu	03/3/2022	
۵.	Yong-chun Xu Yong-chun Xu	<u>03/3/2022</u> Date	

2			
3.	HUNG-CHI YU	Date	
4.	CHIH-CHING HSU	Date	
	CAMIT CAMIT CO TIGO	Duce	
5.	JIE ZHANG	 Date	
	JIL ZHANG	Date	
6.	ZIDL UDIZ WIL		
	CHIN-JUNG WU	Date	
7.			
		Date	
8.	No. of the second secon		
		Date	
9.	No. of the Control of		
		Date	

		· ·	
•			
The second secon	SHENG-PIN GAO	Data	
	SHERO-PEN GAO	Date	
2.			
<i>S</i> ,	YONG-CHUN XU	Date	
	1 30		
3.	Mung chi Yu	03/3/2022	
<u> </u>	HUNG-CHI YU	Date	
I			
4.		Market and a second	
	CHIH-CHING HSU	Date	t this ability to be be a
<i>5</i> .	JIE ZHÀNG	Date	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6.			
	CHIN-JUNG WU	Date	
7.	·	·	
——————————————————————————————————————		Date	
8.			sentore y y
and handler distributed to distribute to the distribute of the dis		Date	
25			Vienna anni
9.		Date	

2

Attorney Docket No.: US\$3885

1.	SHENG-PIN GAO	Date	
2.	YONG-CHUN XU	Date:	
3.	HUNG-CHI YU	Date	
4.	CHIH-CHING HSU	03/3/2022 Date	
	Jie zhant		
5.	JIE ZHANG	03/3/2022 Date	
IN ARREST AND A STATE OF THE ST	The second secon	ALP Page 64	
6 .	CHIN-JUNG WU	Date	
	CHECKS ON THE	LFAITE:	
7.		770	
1		Date	
8.			·
***		Date	
9.			
		Date	

PATENT REEL: 059375 FRAME: 0587

Attorney Docket No.: US83885

1.	CHENC BIN CAO	D-4-
	SHENG-PIN GAO	Date
2.		
	YONG-CHUN XU	Date
3.	HUNG-CHI YU	 Date
	Hong chi ro	Duto
4.		
	CHIH-CHING HSU	Date
5.		
	JIE ZHANG	Date
	Chin-Jung Wu	
6.	CHIN-JUNG WU	<u>03/3/2022</u>
	CHIN-JUNG WU	Date
7.		
		Date
8.		
0.		 Date
9.		
		Date